Grayson County Water District

21 Shull White Rd.
Leitchfield KY 42754
(270) 259-2917 (270) 200-4302 FAX
e-mail gcwd@graysonwater.com

July 6, 2020

Via Electronic Filing System

Mr. Kent Chandler Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

Re: PSC Case # 2020-00085 - Grayson County Water District

Dear Mr. Chandler:

You will find enclosed our reply from the Grayson County Water District to the above-mentioned case. This reply has been prepared by Mr. Joseph K. Cannon and reviewed by myself.

Any questions regarding this reply should be directed to me at (270) 259-2917 or kshaw@graysonwater.com

Very truly yours,

Kevin Shaw

Grayson County Water District District Manager

KWS

Enclosures

1. Reply to Case # 2020-00085

This institution is an equal opportunity provider and employer

Deaf, hearing or speech impaired call KY Relay Center TDD users 1-800-648-6056 Voice 1-800-648-6057